SOUTHEAST KENTUCKY SHEEP PRODUCERS' ASSOCIATION (SEKSPA) SYDELL SHEEP HANDLING EQUIPMENT RULES AND REGULATIONS

0	USE OF THE SYDELL SHEEP HANDLING EQUIPMENT REQUIRES MEMBERSHIP IN SEKSPA AND PAYMENT OF A MAINTENANCE FEE. DUES ARE \$10.00 PER MEMBERSHIP. CONTACT THE SEKSPA ADMINISTRATOR FOR AMOUNT OF MAINTENANCE FEE.
0	THE SYDELL SHEEP HANDLING EQUIPMENT IS ONLY AVAILABLE TO PRODUCERS WITH A MINIMUM OF 75 ADULT SHEEP.
0	USERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO THE SYDELL SHEEP HANDLING EQUIPMENT WHILE IN THEIR POSESSION.
0	THE SYDELL SHEEP HANDLING EQUIPMENT USE IS PRIMARILY FOR SHEEP PRODUCERS.
0	THE SYDELL SHEEP HANDLING EQUIPMENT MUST BE RETURNED TO SEKSPA AFTER EACH USE. IT CAN BE TRANSFERRED FROM ONE PRODUCER TO ANOTHER WITH ADVISOR APPROVAL.
0	THE SYDELL SHEEP HANDLING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE CLEANED WITH A PRESSURE WASHER AND SANITIZED WITH 10% CLOROX SOLUTION WHEN RETURNED. AN ALTERNATE PRODUCT THAT CAN BE USED IS VIRKON (http://virkon.us/). THE EQUIPMENT SHOULD BE CLEANED PRIOR TO SPRAYING WITH THE DISINFECTANT AND IT SHOULD BE CLEANED AT THE PREMISES WHERE IT WAS USED LAST AND NOT TRANSPORTED DIRTY TO A NEW PREMISES. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN A \$200.00 CLEAN-UP FEE.
0	THE SYDELL SHEEP HANDLING EQUIPMENT USE IS FOR A MAXIMUM OF 6 DAYS. IF THE EQUIPMENT IS NOT RETURNED BY 4:30 P.M. ON THE SIXTH DAY, ADDITIONAL DAYS WILL BE CHARGED AT \$100.00 PER DAY UNTIL THE SYDELL SHEEP HANDLING EQUIPMENT IS RETURNED.
0	IF THE SCALE HEAD IS NOT RETURNED, THERE WILL BE A \$1500.00 FEE CHARGED FOR REPLACEMENT OF THE SCALE HEAD.
0	PAYMENT MUST BE RECEIVED UPON RETURN OF THE SYDELL SHEEP HANDLING EQUIPMENT. FAILURE TO PAY VOIDS ANY FUTURE USE OF THE EQUIPMENT.
0	LANDOWNER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY FOR CONDITION AND QUALITY OF SYDELL SHEEP HANDLING EQUIPMENT ON RETURN.
0	LANDOWNER ASSUMES ALL LIABILITY RELATED TO PERSONAL INJURES AND PROPERTY

O DURING THE WINTER MONTHS, THE SYDELL SHE UNDER A ROOF OR COVERED WITH A TARPAUL TO THE EQUIPMENT.	
I HAVE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THE ABOVE RUSYDELL SHEEP HANDLING EQUIPMENT. FURTHERMORE BY THESE RULES CAN RESULT IN THE BANISHMENT OF NEEDS A.	, I COMPREHEND THAT THE FAILURE TO ABIDE
SIGNED NAME	DATE
SOUTHEAST KENTUCKY SHEEP P	RODUCERS' ASSOCIATION
200 COUNTY EXTE	
LONDON, K	
606-312-5264 PAT 606-878-4792 G	
000-070-4772 G	OUTTAILOR
SYDELL SHEEP HANDLIN	IG EQUIPMENT USE
NAME	
ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	
TELEPHONE	
DATE PICKED UP	
DATE BROUGHT BACK	
TOTAL DAYS USED PAST 6 DAYS	(DAYS x \$100.00 = TOTAL COST)
TYPE OF SHEEP WORKED	

INSPECTION RESULTS/ NOTED PROBLEMS _____

AMOUNT DUE	AMOUNT PAID
CHECK NO.	STAFF INITIALS
DATE PAYMENT RECEIVED	<u></u>